Advanced Steel Construction – Vol. 22 No. 1 (2026) 1–7
DOI:10.18057/IJASC.2026.22.1.1
1
HYSTERETIC BEHAVIOR OF ORTHOGONAL-INSTALLED DOUBLE CORRUGATED
STEEL PLATE SHEAR WALL
Yan-Sheng Song 1, Zhuo-Yuan Jiang 1, *, Yu-Rong Dai 2 and Chun-Gang Wang 1
1 School of Civil Engineering, Shenyang Jianzhu University, Shenyang 110168, China
2 China Construction Fourth Bureau First construction Co., Ltd., Guangzhou 510000, China

methods are shown in Fig. 6.
Based on the model validated through FE simulation, the arranged steel
plates were replaced with the models mentioned above during assembly. The
material constitutive relations for the steel plates, plate-frame interaction,
boundary conditions, and loading conditions for the specimens were adjusted
according to the control group, and the shear wall specimens were subjected to
cyclic loading. A total of 17 cases as shown in Table 1 were analyzed for
parametric studies, further investigating the hysteretic behavior of the
orthogonal double corrugated steel plate shear walls.
Fig. 5 Section dimensions of the steel plates
(a) F (b) VC (c) HC (d) VS (e) HS
Fig. 6 Arrangement modes and sizes of the steel plates (Unit: mm)
Table 1
Parameters of shear wall models
Models Directions of corrugation Corrugation angle Coverage methods
OD-CSPSW-45-F Orthogonal 45° F
TD-CSPSW-45-F Transverse 45° F
VD-CSPSW-45-F Vertical 45° F
OD-CSPSW-90-F Orthogonal 90° F
OD-CSPSW-30-F Orthogonal 30° F
OD-CSPSW-90-VC Orthogonal 90° VC
OD-CSPSW-45-VC Orthogonal 45° VC
OD-CSPSW-30-VC Orthogonal 30° VC
OD-CSPSW-90-HC Orthogonal 90° HC
OD-CSPSW-45-HC Orthogonal 45° HC
OD-CSPSW-30-HC Orthogonal 30° HC
OD-CSPSW-90-VS Orthogonal 90° VS
1100
110 100 50
25
1100

2
5
1
2
5
1
2
5
4
0
0
4
0
0
Yan-Sheng Song et al.  4
OD-CSPSW-45-VS Orthogonal 45° VS
OD-CSPSW-30-VS Orthogonal 30° VS
OD-CSPSW-90-HS Orthogonal 90° HS
OD-CSPSW-45-HS Orthogonal 45° HS
OD-CSPSW-30-HS Orthogonal 30° HS
4.  Analysis of FE results
4.1. Influence of the corrugation direction
Fig. 7 shows the stress distribution contours of the double corrugated steel
plate shear walls (OD-CSPSW-45-F, TD-CSPSW-45-F, and VD-CSPSW-45-F)